
CAPRA Commission Roster - 2023 to 2024

Name Employer Address City State Zip Email address Phone Board position Term Expires Term # Position
Mr. Troy Houtman, CPRE, AFO Wichita Parks & Recreation Department 22507 W 107th Viola KS 67149-9641 thoutman@wichita.gov (316) 268-4398 NRPA Rep Oct-25 2nd Chair
Mr. Christopher C. Bass, CPRP City of Douglasville Parks & Recreation 8830 Gurley Rd Douglasville GA 30134-1608 bassc@douglasvillega.gov  (770) 920-3007 NRPA Rep Oct-26 2nd Vice Chair
Mr. Raymond E. Bivens, CPRP DNREC Division of Parks and Recreation, Delaware State Parks 89 Kings Hwy  Dover DE 19901-7305 Raymond.Bivens@delaware.gov   (302) 739-9220  NASPD Representative Oct-26 1st Secretary
Ms. Jayne Miller, CPRP Jayne Miller Consulting 1302 Westmoorland Street  Ypsilanti MI 48197 Jayne.miller.consulting@gmail.com    (734) 845-0646  N/A Past Chair
Mrs. Jonelle E. Bailey, CPRP Sycamore Park District 480 S Airport Rd  Sycamore IL 60178 jonelleb@sycparks.org   (815) 770-2091  NRPEM Representative Oct-26 1st Member
Mrs. Janet M. Bartnik, CPRP Prince William County Parks, Recreation & Tourism 14420 Bristow Rd.  Manassas VA 20112 JBartnik@pwcgov.org  (703) 792-3918  AAPRA Representative Oct-24 2nd Member
Ms. Tracey M. Crawford, CPRP, CTRS Northwest Special Recreation Association 3000 Central Rd Ste 205  Rolling Meadows IL 60008-2551 tcrawford@nwsra.org (847) 392-2848 x251  ATRA Representative Oct-26 1st Member
Ms. Erika Devore Kansas Recreation and Park Association 645 Vermont St PO Box 1283  Lawrence KS 66044 erika@krpa.org (785) 235-6533  CSED Representative Oct-26 1st Member
Mr. Chase Ellis, CPRP City of Trophy Club 1 Trophy Wood Drive Trophy Club TX 76262-9700 cellis@trophyclub.org (972) 230-9650  NRPA Representative Oct-26 1st Member
Mrs. Kimberly W. Garrett, CPRP Georgetown Parks and Recreation Department PO Box 409  Georgetown TX 78627-0409 kimberly.garrett@georgetown.org 512-930-3542  ICMA Representative Oct-26 1st Member
Dr. Augustus Hallmon, CPRP James Madison University 261 Bluestone Drive  Harrisonburg VA 22807 hallmoax@jmu.edu (540) 568-4685  TALS Representative Oct-26 1st Member
Ms. Karen L. Hesser, CPRP Five Rivers MetroParks 409 E Monument Ave Ste 300  Dayton OH 45402-1374 karen.hesser@metroparks.org   (937) 275-7275  AAPRA Representative Oct-26 1st Member
Mr. Michael J. Kalvort, CPRE Michael Kalvort Consulting 9120 Passiflora Way  Boca Raton FL 33428 MichaelKalvort@gmail.com  (561) 212-0628 AAPRA Representative Oct-25 2nd Member
Mr. Christopher Nunes, CPRE The Woodlands Township 2801 Technology Forest Blvd  The Woodlands TX 77381-3901 cnunes@thewoodlandstownship-tx.gov   (281) 210-3800  AAPRA Representative Oct-26 2nd Member
Mr. Scott D. Scherberger, CPRP Redstone Arsenal 3305 Redeye Road  Redstone Arsenal AL 35898-0001 scott.d.scherberger.naf@mail.mil (913) 240-1141  AFRN Representative Oct-26 2nd Member
Mr. Joseph D. Snook, CPRP Lee's Summit Parks and Recreation 220 SE Green St  Lees Summit MO 64063-2706 Joe.Snook@cityofls.net (816) 969-1504 AAPRA Representative Oct-26 1st Member
Ms. Tara E. Stewart, CPRE, CYSA M-NCPPC, Department of Parks and Recreation, Prince George’s County 7833 Walker Drive, Suite 301 Greenbelt MD 20770 Tara.Stewart@pgparks.com (301)446-6806 NRPA Representative Oct-26 1st Member
Mrs. LeAnn Williams, CPRE Fort Collins Parks & Recreation 215 N Mason St  Fort Collins CO 80524-4402 lewilliams@fcgov.com  (970) 221-6354  NRPA Representative Oct-26 1st Member
Mr. Jon Woodsby, CPRE, CPSI Spartanburg County Parks Department 9039 Fairforest Road  Spartanburg SC 29301 jwoodsby@spartanburgcounty.org (864) 804-5599  NACPRO Representative Oct-24 1st Member
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